## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

1041661 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/27/2019 1:06:17 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

**Company:** Twin Lakes at Floyd's Fork Homeowners Association, Inc.

Company ID: 1041661 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/13/2018 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/27/2019 1:06:17 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

## **Principal Office**

16218 Shelbyville Rd Louisville, KY 40245

## Registered Agent Name/Address

Bardenwerper Talbott & Roberts PLLC 1000 N. Hurstbourne Pkwy. Fl 2

Louisville, KY 40223

#### **Current Officers**

President	Joseph A Pusateri	16218 Shelbyville Rd, Louisville, KY 40245
Vice President	Michael Metzkes	16218 Shelbyville Rd, Louisville, KY 40245
Vice President	Michael Metzkes	16218 Shelbyville Rd, Louisville, KY 40245

#### **Directors**

Director Joseph A Pusateri, JR 16218 Shelbyville Rd, Louisville, KY 40245
Director Michael Pusateri 16218 Shelbyville Road, Louisville, KY 40245
Director Michael Metzkes 16218 Shelbyville Road, Louisville, KY 40245

County: Jefferson
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

#### **Signatures**

Signature Anthony Godoy
Title Controller